Bracket 1 QE fittings

TOYOTA PRADO 150 / 4RUNNER / LEXUS GX460 B e

No.: 5783.1/6 Engine plate 1 OE fittings ,
5584.1/6 Engine plate 2 Engine plate 2
5585.1/6 Gearbox / Transfer case plate nsert nut M19
Year: 2009-
Gearbox / transfer case plate
Engine: 27,28D;4.0;30D / 46 % (S U - / ot 130
icci Bracket 3 ls BF S Washer 10
Transmission: All A P .
Rubber plug
FlTTING KlT . _' = Bracket 2

Ty BOR MBXB0..surssmmsssssassasmsuvmmimsosmasasnmisemmmemm s s o st s 2pc .

F 1] e T T ———————————— 14 pc \ Spacer0min Bolt M10x30

B BOIREA 1 O] | Lt o o T T T T T e N T o 2 pc —— Solt Mex30 Washer 10

G INUEIVITO bt 2pc Washer 8

T 1= OO 2pc VVasher 10 i

2T 1= i (T ——— 18pC Bolt M10x110

Ty SDACE! ORI e seh s e e S A P 2 pe ot Bolt M10x30

8. INSEITNUEMTO ..o 2pc Washer 10

9, ImSert it M 1O WIth i 8. suusuisssiressmsioisamsissimnssisss st mssssseiiss i 2pc

O ST I (Rt s e e e e P B e T 1pc Bolt M10x30

T EIAREL 2 nmm cnt s ot b sy s 2 omn o nn e B e e o e 1 pc Washer 10

T2 Brackel 3. ..ot 1pc Bolt M10x30 .

2 O 113 T | (T m—— 1pc Washer 10 Insert nut M10 with wire

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove OE factory protection.

2. Mount bracket 1 and bracket 2 to OE threaded apertures using OE fittings.

3. Screw bolts M10x30 into bracket 2, then place rear end of engine plate 1 on bolts M10x30. Fix front end of engine plate 1 to bracket 1 using bolts M10x30.

4. Place insert nuts M10 above apertures in center part of underframe.

5. Place front end of engine plate 2 under rear end of engine plate 1, then fix its rear end to mounted insert huts M10 using bolts M10x30, and to OE threaded apertures
using bolts M8x30 and spacers 10mm.

6. Mount bracket 3 to cross-bar of the vehicle using bolts M10x110 and nuts M10. Place insert nuts M10 with wire to apertures of underframe

and fix supplied cross-bar to them using bolts M10x30.

7. Place front end of gearbox / transfer case plate under engine plate 2, then fix its rear end to mounted cross-bar and to bracket 3 using bolts M10x30.

8. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

IMPORTANT: Skid Plate installations should only be done by a qualified person and it is the responsibility of this person to ensure correct fitment.

S RIVAL

www.rivalauto.com




